YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Child's Gender

Total
Male Female 6 7 8 9
YouGov
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Unweighted base 1031 529 502 98 122 92 113
Base: All UK children 1031 528 503 106 109 108 106
| have felt like this more 41% 37% 46% 34% 39% 51% 41%
| have felt no change 49% 52% 45% 52% 49% 37% 50%
| have felt like this less 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4%
Don't know 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 3% 4%
Happy
Unweighted base 1031 529 502 98 122 92 113
Base: All UK children 1031 528 503 106 109 108 106
| have felt like this more 14% 13% 15% 25% 22% 14% 19%
| have felt no change 53% 57% 48% 57% 44% 51% 50%
| have felt like this less 30% 27% 34% 16% 33% 32% 27%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Lonely
Unweighted base 1031 529 502 98 122 92 113
Base: All UK children 1031 528 503 106 109 108 106
| have felt like this more 37% 33% 42% 41% 38% 37% 34%
| have felt no change 50% 55% 45% 49% 49% 58% 52%
| have felt like this less 9% 8% 10% 4% 9% 4% 11%
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 1% 4%

1 © 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved YouGov.co.uk



YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Child's Age Parent/ Guardian's Social

Grade
Total
10 11 12 13 14 15 ABC1 C2DE
YouGov
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Unweighted base 1031 103 98 102 102 98 103 686 345
Base: All UK children 1031 104 105 102 100 96 95 687 344
| have felt like this more 41% 43% 42% 51% 40% 38% 35% 43% 39%
| have felt no change 49% 49% 47% 40% 50% 56% 57% 48% 51%
| have felt like this less 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Don't know 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Happy
Unweighted base 1031 103 98 102 102 98 103 686 345
Base: All UK children 1031 104 105 102 100 96 95 687 344
| have felt like this more 14% 12% 9% 11% 15% 11% 5% 14% 16%
| have felt no change 53% 57% 54% 53% 44% 57% 61% 54% 49%
| have felt like this less 30% 30% 33% 33% 37% 32% 32% 30% 31%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Lonely
Unweighted base 1031 103 98 102 102 98 103 686 345
Base: All UK children 1031 104 105 102 100 96 95 687 344
| have felt like this more 37% 37% 28% 42% 43% 36% 38% 39% 34%
| have felt no change 50% 48% 52% 45% 41% 55% 54% 49% 53%
| have felt like this less 9% 13% 15% 10% 11% 6% 6% 9% 9%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Region Parent/ Guardian's Employment Ste
Total Working full . Working part
North/ Midlands/ time (3% or ~Workingpart = T (fe‘ls Full time .
East London South time (8-29 Retired
Y(-) i I Q {-) V Scotland Wales more hours hours a week) than 8 hours a student
. - per week) week)
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Unweighted base 1031 451 329 32 29 87 552 204 24 21 21
Base: All UK children 1031 452 332 31 29 86 551 206 24 21 21
| have felt like this more 41% 42% 38% 48% 41% 40% 41% 43% 22% 43% 49%
| have felt no change 49% 49% 50% 42% 46% 49% 49% 45% 63% 52% 46%
| have felt like this less 5% 4% 5% 3% 10% 9% 4% 8% 11% - 6%
Don't know 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% -
Happy
Unweighted base 1031 451 329 32 29 87 552 204 24 21 21
Base: All UK children 1031 452 332 31 29 86 551 206 24 21 21
| have felt like this more 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 18% 13% 15% 12% 10% 15%
| have felt no change 53% 53% 54% 51% 52% 47% 54% 54% 45% 62% 46%
| have felt like this less 30% 31% 29% 34% 27% 33% 30% 28% 39% 24% 39%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% -
Lonely
Unweighted base 1031 451 329 32 29 87 552 204 24 21 21
Base: All UK children 1031 452 332 31 29 86 551 206 24 21 21
| have felt like this more 37% 37% 34% 56% 42% 36% 37% 38% 29% 30% 42%
| have felt no change 50% 51% 53% 34% 34% 49% 51% 48% 56% 56% 45%
| have felt like this less 9% 9% 9% 3% 20% 13% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health

Coronavirus
Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020
Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

YouGov

Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?

Scared
Unweighted base
Base: All UK children
| have felt like this more
| have felt no change
| have felt like this less
Don't know

Happy
Unweighted base
Base: All UK children
| have felt like this more
| have felt no change
| have felt like this less
Don't know
Lonely
Unweighted base
Base: All UK children
| have felt like this more
| have felt no change
| have felt like this less
Don't know

Total

1031
1031
41%
49%
5%
5%

1031
1031
14%
53%
30%
3%

1031
1031
37%
50%
9%
3%

Unemployed

62
61
43%
45%
5%
7%

62
61
19%
49%
29%
3%

62
61
41%
48%
8%
3%

Not working

66
65
37%
58%
2%
3%

66
65
17%
50%
32%
1%

66
65
37%
51%
13%

Other

81
82
43%
46%
6%
5%

81
82
16%
44%
36%
4%

81
82
38%
50%
7%
5%

Civil
Partnership

18
18
33%
55%
12%

18

18
16%
68%
17%

18
18
33%
39%
28%

Divorced

50
51
40%
60%

50
51
14%
63%
21%
2%

50
51
44%
36%
18%
2%
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Parent/ Guardian's Marital Status

Living as
married

155
157
40%
52%
5%
3%

155
157
16%
49%
32%

3%

155

157
35%
55%
7%

3%

Married

680
679
40%
49%
5%

6%

680
679
14%
54%
29%
3%

680
679
36%
52%
8%
3%

Never married

87
84
53%
32%
80/0
70/0

87
84
13%
49%
36%
1 0/0

87
84
44%
41%
90/0
60/0

Separated
(after being
married)

31
32
56%
38%
6%

31
32
20%
28%
48%
3%

31
32
56%
37%
4%
3%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Total
Widowed
YouGov
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Unweighted base 1031 8
Base: All UK children 1031 9
| have felt like this more 41% 20%
| have felt no change 49% 67%
| have felt like this less 5% 13%
Don't know 5% -
Happy
Unweighted base 1031 8
Base: All UK children 1031 9
| have felt like this more 14% 12%
| have felt no change 53% 65%
| have felt like this less 30% 23%
Don't know 3% -
Lonely
Unweighted base 1031 8
Base: All UK children 1031 9
| have felt like this more 37% 39%
| have felt no change 50% 51%
| have felt like this less 9% -
Don't know 3% 10%

North East

16
42%
51%

7%

16
12%
45%
43%

16
37%
44%
19%
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North West

47
46
29%
65%
4%
2%

47

46

9%
50%
42%

47
46
42%
51%
2%
5%

Yorkshire and
the Humber

51
53
45%
38%
5%
11%

51
53
21%
52%
23%
3%

51
53
28%
57%
10%
5%

38
39
42%
52%

6%

38
39
15%
56%
23%
6%

38
39
37%
45%
13%
6%

East Midlands West Midlands

31
32
26%
64%
3%
7%

31
32
3%
63%
30%
4%

31
32
25%
68%
3%
4%

Which area of the UK do y

East of
England

32
31
48%
42%
3%
6%

32
31
12%
51%
34%
3%

32
31
56%
34%
3%
7%

London

29
29
41%
46%
10%
3%

29
29
14%
52%
27%
7%

29
29
42%
34%
20%
3%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health

Coronavirus
Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020
Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

YouGov

Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?

Scared
Unweighted base
Base: All UK children
| have felt like this more
| have felt no change
| have felt like this less
Don't know

Happy
Unweighted base
Base: All UK children
| have felt like this more
| have felt no change
| have felt like this less
Don't know
Lonely
Unweighted base
Base: All UK children
| have felt like this more
| have felt no change
| have felt like this less
Don't know

Total

1031
1031
41%
49%
5%
5%

1031
1031
14%
53%
30%
3%

1031
1031
37%
50%
9%
3%

ou live in?

South East

57
57
42%
42%
14%
2%

57
57
18%
44%
37%
1%

57
57
39%
44%
15%
2%

South West

30
30
36%
61%

3%

30
30
20%
54%
26%

30
30
30%
60%
10%

Net: England

331

333
39%
50%
6%

5%

331

333
14%
52%
31%
3%

333
37%
49%
10%

4%

Wales

260
261

39%
48%
6%

7%

260

15%

52%

29%
3%

260
261
35%
52%
9%
4%

Scotland

337
336
43%
49%
4%

4%

337
336
12%
55%
31%
2%

336
37%
51%

9%

3%

© 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Northern
Ireland

103
101
48%
45%
50/0
20/0

103
101

18%
50%
27%
40/0

103
101
44%
49%
5%
20/0
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Child's Gender

Total
YO u G oV Male Female 6
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Worried
Unweighted base 1031 529 502 98
Base: All UK children 1031 528 503 106
| have felt like this more 56% 54% 59% 43%
| have felt no change 36% 39% 34% 47%
| have felt like this less 4% 3% 5% 4%
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 6%
Stressed
Unweighted base 1031 529 502 98
Base: All UK children 1031 528 503 106
| have felt like this more 42% 38% 47% 21%
| have felt no change 44% 48% 41% 57%
| have felt like this less 6% 6% 5% 5%
Don't know 8% 8% 7% 17%
Tired
Unweighted base 1031 529 502 98
Base: All UK children 1031 528 503 106
| have felt like this more 29% 25% 33% 21%
| have felt no change 59% 60% 57% 66%
| have felt like this less 9% 10% 7% 5%
Don't know 4% 5% 3% 8%
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122
109
58%
32%
6%

4%

122

109
34%
45%
8%

13%

122
109
21%
63%
1%

5%

92
108
60%
32%
3%
5%

92
108
38%
45%
6%
1%

92
108
16%
69%
9%
5%

113
106
50%
40%
4%
5%

113

106
35%
49%
4%

12%

113
106
25%
59%
14%
2%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Child's Age Parent/ Guardian's Social

Grade
Total
10 11 12 13 14 15 ABC1 C2DE
YouGov
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Worried
Unweighted base 1031 103 98 102 102 98 103 686 345
Base: All UK children 1031 104 105 102 100 96 95 687 344
| have felt like this more 56% 61% 62% 64% 58% 53% 53% 59% 51%
| have felt no change 36% 30% 32% 31% 34% 43% 42% 34% 40%
| have felt like this less 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Don't know 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% - - 3% 4%
Stressed
Unweighted base 1031 103 98 102 102 98 103 686 345
Base: All UK children 1031 104 105 102 100 96 95 687 344
| have felt like this more 42% 39% 53% 54% 44% 51% 56% 42% 42%
| have felt no change 44% 47% 39% 38% 44% 41% 38% 44% 45%
| have felt like this less 6% 8% 1% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Don't know 8% 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7% 8%
Tired
Unweighted base 1031 103 98 102 102 98 103 686 345
Base: All UK children 1031 104 105 102 100 96 95 687 344
| have felt like this more 29% 28% 24% 38% 36% 44% 37% 31% 25%
| have felt no change 59% 57% 61% 47% 52% 52% 55% 56% 63%
| have felt like this less 9% 11% 11% 10% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8%
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% - 2% 4% 4%

8 © 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved YouGov.co.uk



YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Region Parent/ Guardian's Employment Ste
Total Working full . Working part
North/ Midlands/ time (3% or ~Workingpart = T (fe‘ls Full time .
. East London South time (8-29 Retired
\Tf(-) ux i G (-} \/ Scotland Wales more hours hours a week) than 8 hours a student
- e per week) week)
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Worried
Unweighted base 1031 451 329 32 29 87 552 204 24 21 21
Base: All UK children 1031 452 332 31 29 86 551 206 24 21 21
| have felt like this more 56% 58% 50% 60% 60% 63% 58% 57% 50% 57% 45%
| have felt no change 36% 36% 41% 31% 27% 30% 34% 37% 41% 43% 40%
| have felt like this less 4% 3% 5% 6% 10% 6% 4% 3% 9% - 11%
Don't know 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% - - 4%
Stressed
Unweighted base 1031 451 329 32 29 87 552 204 24 21 21
Base: All UK children 1031 452 332 31 29 86 551 206 24 21 21
| have felt like this more 42% 42% 36% 46% 41% 60% 41% 42% 53% 53% 46%
| have felt no change 44% 46% 47% 45% 34% 31% 47% 41% 39% 42% 34%
| have felt like this less 6% 5% 6% 6% 14% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5%
Don't know 8% 6% 11% 3% 11% 2% 7% 9% 4% - 15%
Tired
Unweighted base 1031 451 329 32 29 87 552 204 24 21 21
Base: All UK children 1031 452 332 31 29 86 551 206 24 21 21
| have felt like this more 29% 28% 27% 28% 28% 28% 31% 28% 32% 32% 20%
| have felt no change 59% 59% 60% 57% 49% 58% 57% 57% 57% 58% 80%
| have felt like this less 9% 8% 10% 15% 17% 1% 8% 1% 7% 1% -
Don't know 4% 4% 4% - 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% -
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

tus Parent/ Guardian's Marital Status
Total s ted
. Civil . Living as . . eparate
Unemployed = Not working Other . Divorced y Married Never married  (after being
- ~ Partnership married .
Y()i i G(_} vV married)
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Worried
Unweighted base 1031 62 66 81 18 50 155 680 87 31
Base: All UK children 1031 61 65 82 18 51 157 679 84 32
| have felt like this more 56% 60% 46% 52% 38% 59% 51% 57% 64% 61%
| have felt no change 36% 32% 48% 37% 45% 37% 40% 36% 29% 39%
| have felt like this less 4% 4% 6% 6% 17% 4% 7% 3% 4% -
Don't know 3% 4% - 5% - - 3% 4% 3% -
Stressed
Unweighted base 1031 62 66 81 18 50 155 680 87 31
Base: All UK children 1031 61 65 82 18 51 157 679 84 32
| have felt like this more 42% 43% 43% 44% 32% 41% 41% 42% 50% 35%
| have felt no change 44% 34% 44% 46% 56% 48% 46% 44% 34% 55%
| have felt like this less 6% 9% 12% 3% 12% 9% 6% 5% 12% -
Don't know 8% 14% 1% 7% - 2% 7% 9% 5% 10%
Tired
Unweighted base 1031 62 66 81 18 50 155 680 87 31
Base: All UK children 1031 61 65 82 18 51 157 679 84 32
| have felt like this more 29% 34% 27% 18% 29% 27% 32% 28% 31% 32%
| have felt no change 59% 51% 55% 73% 65% 65% 58% 58% 59% 57%
| have felt like this less 9% 10% 18% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4%
Don't know 4% 4% - 3% - 2% 3% 4% 4% 7%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Which area of the UK do y

Total
Widowed North East  NorthWest YOrkshireand e i Midlands West Midlands oo Of London
Y(:) u Q OV the Humber England
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Worried
Unweighted base 1031 8 16 47 51 38 31 32 29
Base: All UK children 1031 9 16 46 53 39 32 31 29
| have felt like this more 56% 45% 60% 47% 53% 46% 39% 60% 60%
| have felt no change 36% 55% 34% 47% 39% 46% 51% 31% 27%
| have felt like this less 4% - 6% 2% - 3% 4% 6% 10%
Don't know 3% - - 4% 8% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Stressed
Unweighted base 1031 8 16 47 51 38 31 32 29
Base: All UK children 1031 9 16 46 53 39 32 31 29
| have felt like this more 42% 49% 34% 42% 40% 31% 28% 46% 41%
| have felt no change 44% 51% 48% 48% 44% 55% 49% 45% 34%
| have felt like this less 6% - 12% 4% 6% - 9% 6% 14%
Don't know 8% - 6% 6% 10% 14% 13% 3% 11%
Tired
Unweighted base 1031 8 16 47 51 38 31 32 29
Base: All UK children 1031 9 16 46 53 39 32 31 29
| have felt like this more 29% 20% 36% 45% 17% 18% 21% 28% 28%
| have felt no change 59% 55% 58% 47% 68% 48% 73% 57% 49%
| have felt like this less 9% 26% 6% 4% 8% 23% 3% 15% 17%
Don't know 4% - - 4% 7% 11% 4% - 7%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

ou live in?
Total
South East South West ~ Net: England Wales Scotland Northern
Y() i 1 O (;‘ ‘v’ Ireland
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Worried
Unweighted base 1031 57 30 331 260 337 103
Base: All UK children 1031 57 30 333 261 336 101
| have felt like this more 56% 68% 52% 54% 53% 60% 61%
| have felt no change 36% 25% 39% 38% 39% 34% 31%
| have felt like this less 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Don't know 3% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Stressed
Unweighted base 1031 57 30 331 260 337 103
Base: All UK children 1031 57 30 333 261 336 101
| have felt like this more 42% 62% 56% 44% 38% 43% 44%
| have felt no change 44% 26% 41% 42% 45% 46% 44%
| have felt like this less 6% 8% 3% 7% 7% 4% 5%
Don't know 8% 4% - 7% 10% 6% 8%
Tired
Unweighted base 1031 57 30 331 260 337 103
Base: All UK children 1031 57 30 333 261 336 101
| have felt like this more 29% 25% 33% 27% 29% 28% 37%
| have felt no change 59% 62% 51% 57% 60% 60% 55%
| have felt like this less 9% 10% 12% 11% 9% 9% 5%
Don't know 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Child's Gender

Total
Male Female 6 7 8 9
YouGov
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Trapped
Unweighted base 1031 529 502 98 122 92 113
Base: All UK children 1031 528 503 106 109 108 106
| have felt like this more 42% 39% 46% 33% 42% 45% 37%
| have felt no change 42% 46% 38% 51% 40% 36% 45%
| have felt like this less 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 8%
Don't know 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 17% 10%
Free
Unweighted base 1031 529 502 98 122 92 113
Base: All UK children 1031 528 503 106 109 108 106
| have felt like this more 9% 10% 9% 13% 11% 8% 9%
| have felt no change 29% 30% 29% 33% 34% 20% 32%
| have felt like this less 53% 52% 54% 42% 43% 58% 50%
Don't know 9% 8% 9% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Hopeful
Unweighted base 1031 529 502 98 122 92 113
Base: All UK children 1031 528 503 106 109 108 106
| have felt like this more 11% 11% 11% 14% 14% 17% 10%
| have felt no change 51% 53% 49% 56% 49% 46% 52%
| have felt like this less 27% 25% 29% 12% 19% 25% 24%
Don't know 11% 11% 10% 18% 18% 13% 14%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Child's Age
Total
10 11
YouGov
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Trapped
Unweighted base 1031 103 98
Base: All UK children 1031 104 105
| have felt like this more 42% 34% 39%
| have felt no change 42% 49% 46%
| have felt like this less 6% 9% 7%
Don't know 10% 8% 8%
Free
Unweighted base 1031 103 98
Base: All UK children 1031 104 105
| have felt like this more 9% 8% 7%
| have felt no change 29% 34% 28%
| have felt like this less 53% 48% 59%
Don't know 9% 10% 6%
Hopeful
Unweighted base 1031 103 98
Base: All UK children 1031 104 105
| have felt like this more 1% 11% 15%
| have felt no change 51% 56% 48%
| have felt like this less 27% 23% 29%
Don't know 11% 10% 8%
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102
102
45%
41%
5%
9%

102

102
7%
23%
62%
8%

102
102
8%
54%
33%
5%

13

102
100
50%
38%
30/0
90/0

102
100
90/0
26%
60%
5%

102
100
6%
49%
37%
8%
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98
96
45%
42%
7%
6%

98
96
12%
32%
49%
6%

98
96
5%
48%
41%
6%

15

103
95
56%
35%
60/0
30/0

103
95
60/0
32%
59%
3%

103
95
12%
51%
32%
5%

Parent/ Guardian's Social

ABC1

686
687
42%
43%
6%
10%

686
687
9%
28%
54%
9%

686
687
1%
50%
29%
10%

Grade

C2DE

345
344
43%
42%
6%
10%

345
344
9%
32%
50%
9%

344
12%
52%
23%
12%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Region Parent/ Guardian's Employment Ste
Total Working full . Working part
North/ Midlands/ time (30 or  Vorkingpart i less Full time .
East London South time (8-29 Retired
Y’(-} EL j Q (—3 \!"‘ Scotland Wales more hours hours a week) than 8 hours a student
e . per week) week)
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Trapped
Unweighted base 1031 451 329 32 29 87 552 204 24 21 21
Base: All UK children 1031 452 332 31 29 86 551 206 24 21 21
| have felt like this more 42% 43% 41% 53% 31% 41% 45% 35% 35% 30% 47%
| have felt no change 42% 41% 44% 38% 41% 46% 41% 45% 56% 51% 47%
| have felt like this less 6% 6% 6% 3% 17% 5% 6% 7% 3% - 5%
Don't know 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 13% 6% 19% -
Free
Unweighted base 1031 451 329 32 29 87 552 204 24 21 21
Base: All UK children 1031 452 332 31 29 86 551 206 24 21 21
| have felt like this more 9% 9% 8% 16% 13% 10% 9% 8% 21% 5% 5%
| have felt no change 29% 28% 32% 31% 23% 31% 30% 27% 27% 29% 30%
| have felt like this less 53% 53% 52% 50% 53% 54% 53% 53% 52% 53% 56%
Don't know 9% 9% 8% 4% 10% 5% 7% 12% - 14% 9%
Hopeful
Unweighted base 1031 451 329 32 29 87 552 204 24 21 21
Base: All UK children 1031 452 332 31 29 86 551 206 24 21 21
| have felt like this more 11% 11% 9% 9% 17% 21% 12% 11% 16% 5% 19%
| have felt no change 51% 51% 53% 50% 45% 44% 50% 51% 44% 43% 45%
| have felt like this less 27% 27% 27% 28% 28% 28% 27% 26% 25% 43% 27%
Don't know 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 8% 10% 11% 15% 9% 10%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health

Coronavirus
Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020
Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

YouGov

Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?

Scared

Trapped

Unweighted base
Base: All UK children
| have felt like this more
| have felt no change
| have felt like this less
Don't know
Free

Unweighted base
Base: All UK children
| have felt like this more
| have felt no change
| have felt like this less
Don't know
Hopeful

Unweighted base
Base: All UK children
| have felt like this more
| have felt no change

| have felt like this less
Don't know

16

Total

1031
1031
42%
42%
6%
10%

1031
1031
9%
29%
53%
9%

1031
1031
11%
51%
27%
11%

Cell Contents (C¢

tus

Unemployed

62
61
40%
43%
4%
13%

62
61
9%
29%
56%
7%

62

61

9%
49%
27%
15%

Not working Other Pa n(r:ll:s’r“ship Divorced
66 81 18 50
65 82 18 51

48% 45% 44% 45%
43% 37% 51% 49%
2% 7% 5% -
7% 12% - 6%
66 81 18 50
65 82 18 51
12% 7% 22% 10%
32% 30% 40% 28%
50% 50% 32% 56%
6% 13% 5% 6%
66 81 18 50
65 82 18 51
7% 11% 11% 14%
57% 55% 62% 51%
28% 25% 22% 30%
8% 9% 6% 5%
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Parent/ Guardian's Marital Status

Living as
married

155
157
42%
44%
6%
9%

155
157
10%
30%
52%
8%

155
157
8%
55%
26%
11%

Married

680
679
41%
43%
6%

10%

680
679
8%
30%
52%
10%

680
679
13%
50%
26%
1%

Never married

87
84
51%
31%
70/0
10%

87
84
8%
23%
62%
70/0

87

84
70/0
50%
34%
9%

Separated
(after being
married)

31
32
52%
32%

16%

31
32
15%
30%
51%
3%

31

32

4%
54%
28%
15%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

Which area of the UK do y

Total
YouGc Widowed North East  North West Y&Z‘ﬂ:::b:"rd East Midlands West Midlands ::;L‘;L London
OO0V
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Trapped
Unweighted base 1031 8 16 47 51 38 31 32 29
Base: All UK children 1031 9 16 46 53 39 32 31 29
| have felt like this more 42% 62% 50% 48% 37% 47% 33% 53% 31%
| have felt no change 42% 28% 38% 48% 48% 35% 48% 38% 41%
| have felt like this less 6% - 12% - 4% 8% 3% 3% 17%
Don't know 10% 10% - 4% 11% 11% 16% 6% 11%
Free
Unweighted base 1031 8 16 47 51 38 31 32 29
Base: All UK children 1031 9 16 46 53 39 32 31 29
| have felt like this more 9% - 19% 2% 12% 13% 13% 16% 13%
| have felt no change 29% 28% 7% 17% 36% 29% 23% 31% 23%
| have felt like this less 53% 72% 69% 75% 39% 47% 51% 50% 53%
Don't know 9% - 6% 7% 13% 12% 13% 4% 10%
Hopeful
Unweighted base 1031 8 16 47 51 38 31 32 29
Base: All UK children 1031 9 16 46 53 39 32 31 29
| have felt like this more 1% - - 14% 9% 10% 3% 9% 17%
| have felt no change 51% 52% 62% 52% 56% 51% 56% 50% 45%
| have felt like this less 27% 22% 38% 27% 21% 25% 28% 28% 28%
Don't know 11% 26% - 8% 14% 14% 13% 12% 11%
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YouGov Results - Children's Mental Health
Coronavirus

Fieldwork: 30th October - 5th November 2020

Sample: 1.031 GB Children aged 6 to 15

ou live in?
Total
South East South West ~ Net: England Wales Scotland Northern
YouGov reland
Moving on...We would like to know more about how you've
been feeling recently, and how your feelings may have been
affected by the coronavirus...Thinking about your feelings
now compared to how you felt before the coronavirus (i.e.
before March 2020)...Have you felt this like this more or less
or have you felt no change?
Scared
Trapped
Unweighted base 1031 57 30 331 260 337 103
Base: All UK children 1031 57 30 333 261 336 101
| have felt like this more 42% 45% 33% 42% 41% 43% 46%
| have felt no change 42% 44% 50% 44% 45% 40% 39%
| have felt like this less 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2%
Don't know 10% 6% 13% 9% 8% 11% 13%
Free
Unweighted base 1031 57 30 331 260 337 103
Base: All UK children 1031 57 30 333 261 336 101
| have felt like this more 9% 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 8%
| have felt no change 29% 23% 47% 27% 33% 30% 26%
| have felt like this less 53% 61% 39% 53% 53% 52% 55%
Don't know 9% 6% 3% 8% 7% 9% 11%
Hopeful
Unweighted base 1031 57 30 331 260 337 103
Base: All UK children 1031 57 30 333 261 336 101
| have felt like this more 11% 16% 30% 12% 10% 12% 9%
| have felt no change 51% 40% 50% 50% 52% 50% 51%
| have felt like this less 27% 34% 16% 27% 27% 28% 25%
Don't know 11% 10% 3% 10% 11% 10% 14%
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